# Temporary Road Closures Subcommittee

## Voting Membership:

The Temporary Road Closures Subcommittee will have three Councillors as members.

# External Membership (non-voting): Nil.

## Quorum:

2

#### Chair:

The Portfolio Leader – Economic Development and Recreation is the Chair of the Temporary Road Closures Subcommittee.

## Frequency of Meetings:

The Temporary Road Closures Subcommittee will meet on an as required basis.

#### Parent Body:

The Temporary Road Closures Subcommittee will report to the Strategy and Policy Committee.

## General Purpose and Objectives:

The Temporary Road Closures Subcommittee has primary responsibility for approving temporary road closures.

#### Terms of Reference:

The Temporary Road Closures Subcommittee will have authority to:

- 1.0 Make decisions under Clause 11(e) of the Tenth Schedule of the Local Government Act 1974 and the Transport (Vehicular Traffic Road Closure) Regulations 1965
- 1.1 Determine the procedure to be adopted by the Subcommittee when making a decision in 1.0 above.

#### Delegated Authority

The Temporary Road Closures Subcommittee will have delegated authority to carry out activities within its terms of reference.

